505987192 03/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6033901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REBECCA SAIVE	02/21/2020
HARRY A. ATWATER	02/24/2020
SISIR YALAMANCHILI	01/24/2020
COLTON BUKOWSKY	02/07/2020
THOMAS RUSSELL	01/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	1200 E. CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	M/C 6-32
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15999264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000 Email: pair@kppb.com **KPPB LLP Correspondent Name:**

2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C9-05758
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Park/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 26 source=05758assignment#page1.tif source=05758assignment#page2.tif source=05758assignment#page3.tif source=05758assignment#page4.tif source=05758assignment#page5.tif source=05758assignment#page6.tif source=05758assignment#page7.tif source=05758assignment#page8.tif source=05758assignment#page9.tif source=05758assignment#page10.tif source=05758assignment#page11.tif source=05758assignment#page12.tif source=05758assignment#page13.tif source=05758assignment#page14.tif source=05758assignment#page15.tif source=05758assignment#page16.tif source=05758assignment#page17.tif source=05758assignment#page18.tif source=05758assignment#page19.tif source=05758assignment#page20.tif source=05758assignment#page21.tif source=05758assignment#page22.tif source=05758assignment#page23.tif source=05758assignment#page24.tif source=05758assignment#page25.tif source=05758assignment#page26.tif

WHEREAS, I/We, Rebecca Saive, Harry A. Atwater, Sisir Yalamanchili, Colton Bukowsky, and Thomas Russell (**Assignor(s)**) have made certain new and useful inventions, improvement and/or designs set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Fabrication Processes for Effectively Transparent Contacts, filed on August 17, 2018 and having been assigned Application No. 15/999,264 (**Assigned Patent Application**);

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1200 E. California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125 (**Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvement and/or designs and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor(s) and Assignee do hereby enter into the following Assignment Agreement.

1. Definitions

The Assigned Patent Rights means certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and designs made by the Assignor(s) for which the Assigned Patent Application has been or will be filed.

The Assigned Patent Rights also includes:

- the Assigned Patent Application;
- all Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights:
- any inventions, improvements, and designs disclosed by an application for Letters
 Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any provisional patent application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights and any conversion under 37 C.F.R. 1.53(c)(2) or (3) that has not previously been assigned by the Assignor(s);
- all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any design patent application claiming priority to an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any revival, reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;

- any substitute application filed based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under International Agreements, Treatles and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom;
- any legal equivalents of priority rights associated with an application for Letters
 Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under
 International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of
 intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of
 priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or
 equivalent granted therefrom; and
- any right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filling of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights.

2. Assignment of the Assigned Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor(s)** confirm that they have and/or otherwise do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Assignee**, and the successors, and assigns of the **Assignee** all right, title, and interest in and to the **Assigned Patent Rights** for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

3. Cooperation Agreement

The Assignor(s) further agree without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, to:

- promptly provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Patent Rights, including, but not limited to, copies of any documents evidencing conception and/or reduction to practice within Assignor(s)' possession;
- cooperate with Assignee in the protection and prosecution of the Assigned Patent Rights:
- review, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,

-2-

obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce the Assigned Patent Rights; and

 perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Assigned Patent Rights.

4. Assignor(s) Representations

The Assignor(s) hereby represent and warrant that they have not entered into any assignment, license agreement, sale agreement, or encumbrance that conflicts with the assignment of the Assigned Patent Rights.

5. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The Assignor(s) and Assignee hereby confirm that the assignment to the Assignee of all rights in the Assigned Patent Rights includes authorization by the Assignor(s) for the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and officials of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any Letters Patent arising from the Assigned Patent Rights to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns.

Assignor(s) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this **Assignment** any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This **Assignment** may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same **Assignment**.

iN.	l TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Rebecca Salve, hereunto set my hand this <u>Z√s†</u> day o <u>Teleruscay</u> , 20 <u>20</u> .
	2.500-e
	Rebecca Saive 195 S. Wilson Ave., Apt. 8 Pasadena, CA 91106

Witnessed by:

C9-05758		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Harr of, 20	ry A. Atwater, hereunto set my hand this o	Jay
	Harry A. Atwater 1945 Leman Street South Pasadena, CA 91030	
	Witnessed by:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Sisir of, 20	Yalamanchili, hereunto set my hand thisc	day
	Sisir Yalamanchili 1055 E. Union St., Unit 3	

Witnessed by:

C9-05758 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. Colton Bukov of	daysky, hereunto set my hand thisda	
	Colton Bukowsky 1200 E. California Bivd. MC 128-95 Pasadena, CA 91125	
	Witnessed by:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF 1 Thomas Rus	dasself hereunto set my hand thisda	
	Thomas Russell 1047 Laguna Avenue Pasadena, CA 90026	
	Witnessed by:	
Accesses basely accesses this Assignment		

<u>A_{tromery} Zopiese at store — 3 /2 5/2 600</u> Title — Date

WHEREAS, I/We, Rebecca Saive, Harry A. Atwater, Sisir Yalamanchili, Colton Bukowsky, and Thomas Russell (**Assignor(s)**) have made certain new and useful inventions, improvement and/or designs set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Fabrication Processes for Effectively Transparent Contacts, filed on August 17, 2018 and having been assigned Application No. 15/999,264 (**Assigned Patent Application**);

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1200 E. California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125 (**Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvement and/or designs and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** do hereby enter into the following Assignment Agreement.

1. Definitions

The **Assigned Patent Rights** means certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and designs made by the **Assignor(s)** for which the **Assigned Patent Application** has been or will be filed.

The **Assigned Patent Rights** also includes:

- the Assigned Patent Application;
- all Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any inventions, improvements, and designs disclosed by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any provisional patent application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights** and any conversion under 37 C.F.R. 1.53(c)(2) or (3) that has not previously been assigned by the **Assignor(s)**:
- all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any design patent application claiming priority to an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any revival, reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**;

- any substitute application filed based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom;
- any legal equivalents of priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom; and
- any right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

2. Assignment of the Assigned Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor(s)** confirm that they have and/or otherwise do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Assignee**, and the successors, and assigns of the **Assignee** all right, title, and interest in and to the **Assigned Patent Rights** for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

3. Cooperation Agreement

The **Assignor(s)** further agree without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of **Assignee**, to:

- promptly provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Patent Rights, including, but not limited to, copies of any documents evidencing conception and/or reduction to practice within Assignor(s)' possession;
- cooperate with Assignee in the protection and prosecution of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- review, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,

obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce the Assigned Patent Rights; and

 perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Assigned Patent Rights.

4. Assignor(s) Representations

The **Assignor(s)** hereby represent and warrant that they have not entered into any assignment, license agreement, sale agreement, or encumbrance that conflicts with the assignment of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

5. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** hereby confirm that the assignment to the **Assignee** of all rights in the **Assigned Patent Rights** includes authorization by the **Assignor(s)** for the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and officials of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any Letters Patent arising from the **Assigned Patent Rights** to the **Assignee**, its successors, or assigns.

Assignor(s) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this **Assignment** any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This **Assignment** may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same **Assignment**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Rebecca, 20	Saive, hereunto set my hand this	day of
	Rebecca Saive 195 S. Wilson Ave., Apt. 8 Pasadena, CA 91106	
	Witnessed by:	

C9-05758	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. Harry of 20 20	A. Atwater, hereunto set my hand this 24h day
	Min A. Abrodon
	Harry A. Atwater 1945 Leman Street
•	South Pasadena, CA 91030
	Witnessed by:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. Sisir V	alamanchili, hereunto set my hand this day
of, 20,	day
	All I see a se
	Sisir Yalamanchili 1055 E. Union St., Unit 3
	Pasadena, CA 91106
	Witnessed by:
	t are not a man and and a

C9-05758 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. C. 20	olton Bukowsky, hereunto set my hand thisday
	Colton Bukowsky 1200 E. California Blvd., MC 128-95 Pasadena, CA 91125
	Witnessed by
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1. Tot	Thomas Russell, hereunto set my hand thisday
	Thomas Russell 1047 Lagure Avenue Pasadera, CA 90026
	Witnessed by
Assignee hereby accepts this	Assignment:

Anne Proposed State

State

Title

WHEREAS, I/We, Rebecca Saive, Harry A. Atwater, Sisir Yalamanchili, Colton Bukowsky, and Thomas Russell (**Assignor(s)**) have made certain new and useful inventions, improvement and/or designs set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Fabrication Processes for Effectively Transparent Contacts, filed on August 17, 2018 and having been assigned Application No. 15/999,264 (**Assigned Patent Application**);

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1200 E. California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125 (**Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvement and/or designs and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** do hereby enter into the following Assignment Agreement.

1. Definitions

The **Assigned Patent Rights** means certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and designs made by the **Assignor(s)** for which the **Assigned Patent Application** has been or will be filed.

The **Assigned Patent Rights** also includes:

- the Assigned Patent Application;
- all Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any inventions, improvements, and designs disclosed by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**;
- any provisional patent application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights** and any conversion under 37 C.F.R. 1.53(c)(2) or (3) that has not previously been assigned by the **Assignor(s)**:
- all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any design patent application claiming priority to an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any revival, reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;

- any substitute application filed based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom;
- any legal equivalents of priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom; and
- any right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

2. Assignment of the Assigned Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor(s)** confirm that they have and/or otherwise do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Assignee**, and the successors, and assigns of the **Assignee** all right, title, and interest in and to the **Assigned Patent Rights** for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

3. Cooperation Agreement

The **Assignor(s)** further agree without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of **Assignee**, to:

- promptly provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Patent Rights, including, but not limited to, copies of any documents evidencing conception and/or reduction to practice within Assignor(s)' possession;
- cooperate with Assignee in the protection and prosecution of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- review, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,

obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce the Assigned Patent Rights; and

 perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Assigned Patent Rights.

4. Assignor(s) Representations

The **Assignor(s)** hereby represent and warrant that they have not entered into any assignment, license agreement, sale agreement, or encumbrance that conflicts with the assignment of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

5. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** hereby confirm that the assignment to the **Assignee** of all rights in the **Assigned Patent Rights** includes authorization by the **Assignor(s)** for the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and officials of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any Letters Patent arising from the **Assigned Patent Rights** to the **Assignee**, its successors, or assigns.

Assignor(s) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this **Assignment** any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This **Assignment** may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same **Assignment**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Rebecca S	Saive, hereunto set my hand this	day of
	Rebecca Saive 195 S. Wilson Ave., Apt. 8 Pasadena, CA 91106	
	Witnessed bv:	

C9-05758	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Harry A. of, 20	Atwater, hereunto set my hand this day
	Harry A. Atwater 1945 Leman Street South Pasadena, CA 91030
	Witnessed by:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Sisir Yala of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>20</u> .	amanchili, hereunto set my hand this <u>34</u> day
	Sisir Yalamanchili
	1055 E. Union St., Unit 3 Pasadena, CA 91106
	Witnessed by:

C9-05758 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. Colton Bukow of	day daysky, hereunto set my hand thisday
	Colton Bukowsky 1200 E. California Blvd. MC 128-95 Pasadena, CA 91125
	Witnessed by:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Thomas Rus of	day day and the day and the day
	Thomas Russell 1047 Laguna Avenue Pasadena, CA 90026
	Witnessed by:
Assigned hereby accepts this Assignment	

Arthure Zepresentative 3/45/2000 Title Date

WHEREAS, I/We, Rebecca Saive, Harry A. Atwater, Sisir Yalamanchili, Colton Bukowsky, and Thomas Russell (**Assignor(s)**) have made certain new and useful inventions, improvement and/or designs set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Fabrication Processes for Effectively Transparent Contacts, filed on August 17, 2018 and having been assigned Application No. 15/999,264 (**Assigned Patent Application**);

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1200 E. California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125 (**Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvement and/or designs and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** do hereby enter into the following Assignment Agreement.

1. Definitions

The **Assigned Patent Rights** means certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and designs made by the **Assignor(s)** for which the **Assigned Patent Application** has been or will be filed.

The **Assigned Patent Rights** also includes:

- the Assigned Patent Application;
- all Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any inventions, improvements, and designs disclosed by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any provisional patent application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights** and any conversion under 37 C.F.R. 1.53(c)(2) or (3) that has not previously been assigned by the **Assignor(s)**:
- all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any design patent application claiming priority to an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any revival, reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;

- any substitute application filed based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom;
- any legal equivalents of priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom; and
- any right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights.

2. Assignment of the Assigned Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor(s)** confirm that they have and/or otherwise do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Assignee**, and the successors, and assigns of the **Assignee** all right, title, and interest in and to the **Assigned Patent Rights** for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

3. Cooperation Agreement

The **Assignor(s)** further agree without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of **Assignee**, to:

- promptly provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Patent Rights, including, but not limited to, copies of any documents evidencing conception and/or reduction to practice within Assignor(s)' possession;
- cooperate with Assignee in the protection and prosecution of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- review, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,

obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce the Assigned Patent Rights; and

 perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Assigned Patent Rights.

4. Assignor(s) Representations

The **Assignor(s)** hereby represent and warrant that they have not entered into any assignment, license agreement, sale agreement, or encumbrance that conflicts with the assignment of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

5. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** hereby confirm that the assignment to the **Assignee** of all rights in the **Assigned Patent Rights** includes authorization by the **Assignor(s)** for the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and officials of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any Letters Patent arising from the **Assigned Patent Rights** to the **Assignee**, its successors, or assigns.

Assignor(s) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this **Assignment** any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This **Assignment** may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same **Assignment**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Rebecca S	Saive, hereunto set my hand this	day of
	Rebecca Saive 195 S. Wilson Ave., Apt. 8 Pasadena, CA 91106	
	Witnessed bv:	

C9-05758		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Ha of, 20	arry A. Atwater, hereunto set my hand this d	ay
	Harry A. Atwater 1945 Leman Street South Pasadena, CA 91030	
	Witnessed by:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Sis	sir Yalamanchili, hereunto set my hand this d	lay
	Sisir Yalamanchili 1055 E. Union St., Unit 3 Pasadena, CA 91106	

Witnessed by:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Colton Bukow of <u>Factor 2074</u>	sky, hereunto set my hand this $\overline{Z^{\prime k}}$ day
	Colton Bukowsky 1200 E. California Blvd. NC 128-95 Pasadena, CA 91125
	Witnessed by:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Thomas Russ of	thisday
	Thomas Russell 1007 Laguna Avenus Pasadena, CA 90026
	Witnescot by:
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment (2) (2) (Assets Assign	Title Crate

WHEREAS, I/We, Rebecca Saive, Harry A. Atwater, Sisir Yalamanchili, Colton Bukowsky, and Thomas Russell (**Assignor(s)**) have made certain new and useful inventions, improvement and/or designs set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Fabrication Processes for Effectively Transparent Contacts, filed on August 17, 2018 and having been assigned Application No. 15/999,264 (**Assigned Patent Application**);

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1200 E. California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125 (**Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvement and/or designs and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** do hereby enter into the following Assignment Agreement.

1. Definitions

The **Assigned Patent Rights** means certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and designs made by the **Assignor(s)** for which the **Assigned Patent Application** has been or will be filed.

The **Assigned Patent Rights** also includes:

- the Assigned Patent Application;
- all Letters Patent granted based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any inventions, improvements, and designs disclosed by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any provisional patent application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) by an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights** and any conversion under 37 C.F.R. 1.53(c)(2) or (3) that has not previously been assigned by the **Assignor(s)**:
- all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any design patent application claiming priority to an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any revival, reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;

- any substitute application filed based upon an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- any priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the **Assigned Patent Rights**, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom;
- any legal equivalents of priority rights associated with an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights, including priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms and all applications in which a right of priority is claimed and any Letters Patent, Design Patent, Utility Model, or equivalent granted therefrom; and
- any right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of an application for Letters Patent forming part of the Assigned Patent Rights.

2. Assignment of the Assigned Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor(s)** confirm that they have and/or otherwise do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Assignee**, and the successors, and assigns of the **Assignee** all right, title, and interest in and to the **Assigned Patent Rights** for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

3. Cooperation Agreement

The **Assignor(s)** further agree without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of **Assignee**, to:

- promptly provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Assigned Patent Rights, including, but not limited to, copies of any documents evidencing conception and/or reduction to practice within Assignor(s)' possession;
- cooperate with Assignee in the protection and prosecution of the Assigned Patent Rights;
- review, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for,

obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce the Assigned Patent Rights; and

 perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Assigned Patent Rights.

4. Assignor(s) Representations

The **Assignor(s)** hereby represent and warrant that they have not entered into any assignment, license agreement, sale agreement, or encumbrance that conflicts with the assignment of the **Assigned Patent Rights**.

5. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The **Assignor(s)** and **Assignee** hereby confirm that the assignment to the **Assignee** of all rights in the **Assigned Patent Rights** includes authorization by the **Assignor(s)** for the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and officials of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any Letters Patent arising from the **Assigned Patent Rights** to the **Assignee**, its successors, or assigns.

Assignor(s) grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this **Assignment** any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This **Assignment** may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same **Assignment**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Rebecca S	Saive, hereunto set my hand this	day of
	Rebecca Saive 195 S. Wilson Ave., Apt. 8 Pasadena, CA 91106	
	Witnessed bv:	

C9-05758		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Harr of, 20	ry A. Atwater, hereunto set my hand this d	lay
	Harry A. Atwater 1945 Leman Street South Pasadena, CA 91030	
	Witnessed by:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Sisir of, 20	Yalamanchili, hereunto set my hand thisd	day
	Sisir Yalamanchili 1055 E. Union St., Unit 3	

-4-

Witnessed by:

CQ-Q5788 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Colton Bulkov of	wsky, hereunto set my hand this gay
	Colton Bukowsky 1200 E. California Sivo. MC 125-96 Pasadena, CA 91125
	Witnessed by
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I. Thomas Rus of20	self resource set my hand this Zig day
	Thomas Russell PMT-Entropy Accept Passibless CA SHEET
	Witnessed by:
Assigned hereby accepts this Assignment.	oppey Representation Stephene The Date